	<u> </u>	2		U.S. DEBARTHENT OF COMMERCE	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	- -		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
10/24/01	TOTAL HALL DIED HALL DER HALL		ILY		
10/24/10	10192894	8	11	OCT 4	
To the Honorable Commissioner copy thereof.					
, 0, ,, ,			Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Silicon Valley Bank		Name: Safe			
3003 Tasman Dr. HA155 Santa Clara, Ca. 95054		Internal Add	ress:	2.20.20.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00	
Jania Ciara, Ca. 33034					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addre	ess: 789 Shern	nan St. Suite 385	
Assignment Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Denve	r St	tate: CO ZIP: 80203	
⊠ Other Poleses					
Other Release					
Execution Date: 10/24/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or	trademark number(s):				
If this document is being file	d together with a new application, the	execution da	ite of the applic	cation is:	
A. Trademark Application N	B. Trademark No.(s)				
75/611,376 75/611,375					
75/609,929					
	Additional numbers att	ached? Ye	es 🛛 No	***************************************	
E. Name and address of par	the to whom correspondence	l6 Total num	har of application	ons and trademark involved:3	
Name and address of par concerning document shoul	o. rotarnum	bei of application	ms and trademark involved3		
Name: Silicon Valley Bank					
Ivame: Omcom valley Bank	•				
Internal Address: Loan Doci	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00				
		⊠ Enclose	a		
		Authoriz	ed to be chard	ed to deposit account	
				•	
Street Address: 3003 Tasm					
City Conta Clave	State: Ca ZIP: 95054		ccount number	r: s page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT USE		cate copy or tris	s page ii paying by deposit account)	
L/2001 GTON11 00000096 756	11376				
	40.00.00				
3481 9. Statement and signature.	40.00 OP /				
To the best of mv knowledg	e and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and o	correct and any	attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.			•		
Maribel Arteaga	Mansod	ittaes	<u>. </u>	10/24/2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signat	u k e		Date	
	Total number of pages com	prising cover	sheet: 2		
OMB No 0651 -0011 (exp 4/94)	· ·	. 5			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0395

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of <u>Saferent, LLC</u> ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain <u>Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, August 25, 2000</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 26, 2001</u>, Reel <u>002228</u>, Frame <u>0494</u>.

Dated: October 24, 2001

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name:

Title:

Vertical Reserved

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 10/24/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0396